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DiSTRiCT 4
S. Todd Friddle

Chairman
500 N. Main Street - Suite 2

Summerville, SC 29483
Tel. (843) 805-2258

sfriddle@dorchestercountysc.gov
Term Expires 12/2024

DiSTRiCT 2
C. David Chinnis

Vice Chairman
500 N. Main Street - Suite 2

Summerville, SC  29483
Tel. (843) 801-2326

davidchinnis@me.com
Term Expires 12/2026

DiSTRiCT 5
Eddie Crosby

500 N. Main Street - Suite 2
Summerville, SC 29483

Tel. (843) 670-2795
ecrosby@dorchestercountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2024

DiSTRiCT 7
Jay Byars

500 North Main Street, Suite 2
Summerville, SC  29483

Tel. (843) 324-6732
byarsj@gmail.com

Term Expires 12/2026

DiSTRiCT 6
William R. Hearn, Jr.

1712 Congressional Boulevard
Summerville, SC  29483

Tel. (843) 442-5787
wrhearnjr@gmail.com 
Term Expires 12/2024

DiSTRiCT 1
Harriet A. Holman
201 Johnston Street

St. George, SC  29477
Tel. (854) 444-6563

hholman@dorchestercountysc.gov
Term Expires 12/2026

DiSTRiCT 3
Rita May Ranck

201 Johnston Street
St. George, SC 29477
Tel. (843) 563-0100

rmranck@dorchestercountysc.gov
Term Expires 12/2026
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COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
Jason L. Ward

Tel. (843) 563-0195
wardj@dorchestercountysc.gov

COUNTY ATTORNEY
John G. Frampton
Tel. (843) 563-0097

jframpton@dorchestercountysc.gov 

CLERK TO COUNCIL
Tracey L. Langley
Tel. (843) 832-0196

tlangley@dorchestercountysc.gov

ADDRESS OF COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
Kenneth F. Waggoner Services Center

201 Johnston Street
St. George, SC  29477

Tel. (843) 563-0100
Fax (843) 563-0137 

HOURS OF OPERATION 
8:30 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

ADDRESS OF HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING
500 North Main Street, Suite 2 

Summerville, SC  29483
Tel. (843) 832-0043

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Council-Administrator

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: Partisan by single-member district

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2024

2020 POPULATION: 161,540

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.dorchestercountysc.gov

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE 
1st and 3rd Mondays, 6:00 pm, alternates between Kenneth F. Waggoner 
Services Center in St. George & Human Services Building in Summerville
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